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1Kedical Graduates for Rural Areas

.188. {Shrimati Savitri Nigam:
Shri G. Mohanty:

Will the Minister Of Home Mairs be pleased to state the latest position regarding the scheme to make it compulsory for the Medical graduates to serve for at least two years in the rural areas?

The Deputy Minister in the Mini~­
try of Home Mairs (Shrimati Chandrasekhar): There are difficulties in introducing such a scheme in present circumstances.. The ,!llatter is however still under consideration.

Fertilizer Factory, Vishakhapatnam

( Shri N. R. Laskar:
I Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:

·189. -< Shri Subodh HaDlIIIa:
I Shri P. C. Borooah:
l Shri Eswara Reddy:

Will the Minister of Peroleum and Chemicals be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
147 on the 22nd November, 1963 and
state:

(a) whether the agreement for a loan of $ 27 million for the construction Of a Fertilizer Factory at Vishakhapatnam with the U.S. Export Import Bank has been completed; and

(b) if so, when the factory is likely to go into production?

The Minister of State in the Minbi-
try of Petroleum and Chemkals (Silri Alaresan): (a) The US Eximbank has approved the loan but the agreement has not yet been signed.

(b) According to the time schedule submitted by the licensee, the factory is expected to go into production by October, 1968.

Oil Refinery at Cochin

r Shri Warior:
I Shri Vasudevan Nair: 1 Shri P. C. Borooah:

.190. Shri A. K. Gopalan:
Shri P. R. ChakraverU: 1 SJu?mati Savi.tri Nigam:
Shrl D. J. Nalk:

Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be- pleased to state:

(a) the up-to-date progress made in setting up the fourth oil refinery .It
Cochin; and

(b) the expenditure so far incurred in Vhis connection?

-The Minister Of Petroleum and Chemicals (Shri Humayun Kabir):
(a) About 200 acres of land have been secured and site testing has been completed. Import licences for construction equipment have been received and for refinery equipment are being processed. Access roads are nearing completion and rail connections are being undertaken.

(b) About Rs. 1'35 crores.
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